Loxicom Dog Dose Guide

Loxicom Oral Suspension for Dogs

Number of daily maintenance doses per oral suspension bottle

Dog Bodyweight Injection

Dog
Injection Volume Volume

BodyWEight 05mg/m|
15ml Bottle EEpSsEE-geT

1.5mg/mi

5kg 0.2ml

75 =

2kg 37 - -

15kg

25 - -
4kg 18 - -

25kg

10kg 15 48 150 300

35kg

20kg

Continuation of Treatment:

| |
100 45kg Dogs - Loxicom® 0.5 mg/ml
or 1.5 mg/ml Oral Suspension |
40kg 75 for Dogs can be used for JI

continuation of treatment
1 3 Dogs over 50kg: Give an additional 24 hours after administration

. The recommended dose should not be exceeded. ~ 0.2ml/5kg bodyweight. erlleser esien
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Loxicom Oral Suspension for Cats
Initial Dose: 0.1mg/kg as a single dose oral suspension Perioperative injection dose if NO oral follow on therapy

for chronic musculo-skeletal disorders
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1kg 50 150 Bodyweight
2kg 25 75 2kg
3kg 16 50 2.5kg
4kg 12 37 3kg
5kg 10 30 3.5kg
6kg 8 25 4kg
7kg 7 21 4.5kg
8kg 6 18 Skg

5.5k
9kg 5 16 g
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10kg 5 15

g 6.5kg
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Manufactured in NI by: Norbrook Laboratories Ltd, Station Works, Newry, Co. Down, B35 6P
Distributed in the UK by: Norbrook Laboratories (GB) Ltd, 1 Saxon Way East, Ockley Hay Industrial Estate, Corby, NN18 9EX.
Legal Category: [POM-V] Loxicom® contains meloicam. Further information is available rom the manufacturer on request. | 3697-SA(C/D)-vde-UK-31/10/17
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Loxicom Injection

Injection Volume
WITHOUT oral follow

on therapy
0.12ml
0.15ml
0.18ml
0.21ml
0.24ml
0.27ml
0.30ml
0.33ml
0.36ml
0.39ml
0.42ml
0.45ml

0.48ml

Cats over 8kg:
Give an additional

0.06ml/kg bodyweight. 0.04ml/kg bodyweight.

Loxicom Cat Dose Guide

to be used: 0.3mg/kg (0.06ml Loxicom® Injection/1kg)

Maintenance Dose: 0.05mg/kg once daily at 24 hour intervals Perioperative injection dose if oral follow on therapy
IS to be used: 0.2mg meloxicam/1kg bodyweight
(0.04ml Loxicom® Injection/1kQ)

Injection Volume
WITH oral follow
on therapy

0.08ml
0.10ml
0.12ml
0.14ml
0.16ml
0.18ml
0.20ml
0.22ml
0.24ml
0.26ml
0.28ml
0.30ml

0.32ml

Cats over 8kg:
Give an additional

Continuation of Treatment:

Cats - Loxicom® 0.5 mg/ml
Oral Suspension for Cats
can be used for continuation
of treatment 24 hours after
administration of Loxicom® = “t
Injection at a dose rate of
0.2mg/kg (0.04ml/kg). |
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